



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 396

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 22/10/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Do you provide an accommodation service to employees & new starters*

Yes, if there is availability.

2. *If answer is yes to Q1 - please provide how many rooms you have available to staff*

76 rooms

3. *How much do you charge per night for short lets, and how much per month for longer let?*

Short lets - £20 per night

Long lets - £388 per month

4. *Do you have any packages in place for new starters to the organisation in regards to accommodation? If so, please provide details*

No packages in place other than room availability at time of request for accommodation

5. *Do you work in partnership with other organisations to provide an accommodation service? I.e. Housing association*

No

6. *How much is your annual spend on Trust owned accommodation services? For 16/17, 17/18, 18/19*

16/17 £307k (approx.)

17/18 £323k (approx.)

18/19 forecast £338k (approx.)